Loans from the Department of Health and Social Care 25,350 -  25,350
Obligations under finance leases 1,594 -  1,594
Obligations under PFI, LIFT and other service concession contracts 17,648 -  17,648
Trade and other payables excluding non financial liabilities 19,319 19,319
Provisions under contract 988 -  988
Total at 31 March 2019 64,899 -  64,899

Unless otherwise stated above, carrying value is considered to be a reasonable approximation of fair value.

Carrying values of financial liabilities as at 31 March 2018 under
IAS 39

Carrying values of financial liabilities as at 31 March 2019 under
IFRS 9

Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust - Consolidated Financial Statements For The Year To 31 March 2019

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Carrying values of finacial liabilities

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments is applied restrospectively from 1 April 2018 without restatement of comparatives. As such,
comparative disclosures have been prepared under IAS 39 and the measurement categories differ to those in the current year
analyses.

Carrying values of financial liabilities as at 31 March 2019 under
IFRS 9

Page 44

31. Financial Instruments (continued )

Trust

Held at
amortised

cost

Held at fair
value through

I&E
Total carrying

value
£000 £000 £000

Loans from the Department of Health and Social Care 16,154 -  16,154
Obligations under finance leases 180 -  180
Obligations under PFI, LIFT and other service concession contracts 18,136 -  18,136
Trade and other payables excluding non financial liabilities 23,269 -  23,269
Provisions under contract 612 -  612
Total at 31 March 2018 58,351 -  58,351

Maturity of financial liabilities

31 March
2019 31 March 2018

31 March
2019 31 March 2018

£000 £000 £000 £000
In one year or less 23,217 25,932 21,014 24,725
In more than one year but not more than two years 12,988 1,193 12,988 1,193
In more than two years but not more than five years 14,202 15,795 14,202 15,795
In more than five years 15,982 16,638 15,982 16,638
Total 66,389 59,558 64,186 58,351

32 Third Party Asset s

33. Investment in subsidiar y

33.1 Odstock Medical Limited

Trust

33. Investment in subsidiar y (continued )

33.2 Salisbury Trading Limited

Trust
Shares at cost £

At 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018 1

33.3 Replica 3DM Limited

34. Investment in Joint Ventures

34.1 Sterile Supplies Limited

Group and Trust 2019 2018
£000 £000

Shares at cost 250 250
Brought forward share of profit/ (loss) -  -
Share of profit/ (loss) in the period (147) -
Carrying value of investment at 31 March 103 250

34.2 Wiltshire Health and Care

Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust has not invested any capital sum in this partnership.